

Solano County

675 Texas Street Fairfield, California 94533 www.solanocounty.com

Legislation Text

File #: 20-312, Version: 1		
Approve the reappointment on District 3, for a term to expire	f Dorothy Schenk to the Solano County Library Ad September 30, 2023	visory Council, representing
Published Notice Required? Public Hearing Required?	Yes No _X_ Yes No _X _	

DEPARTMENTAL RECOMMENDATION:

Supervisor Jim Spering requests that the Board of Supervisors approve the reappointment of Dorothy Schenk to serve on the Solano County Library Advisor Council representing District 3 for a term to expire September 30, 2023.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Dorothy Schenk, who has faithfully served on the Solano County Library Advisor Council for many years, wishes to continue her service.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The costs associated with preparing the agenda item are nominal and absorbed by the department's FY2019/20 Adopted Budget.

ALTERNATIVES:

The Board could decide not to reappoint Ms. Schenk; however, this is not recommended as Ms. Schenk is well qualified for and currently holds this position.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None.